/" " - 4

A % Republic of the Philippines ‘%
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
Manila
0.7 MAY 2018
MEMORANDUM !
FOR : MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary
This Department

e Memorandum dated March 8, 2018 of Engr. GLORIA B. CENAS, Officer-in-Charge of
for Modification of District Engineer ELNORA P. GONGOB,

d by the said region under FY2018 GAA, to wit:

Respectfully submitted is th
DPWH-IX, favorably endorsing the request

Zamboanga Sibugay 1 DEO to be implemente

-~ AsModified

Proje& bescriptioh
UACS No. 310101100023000
Project ID: P00200001MN
D01 Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System /1 6)1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System

N\

rAsset Preservation - Preventive Maintenance — Primary Roads/ L Asset Preservation - Preventive Maintenance — Primary Roads

_tanao-Pagadian-Zamboanga City Rd - K1729+541 - | Lanao-Pagadian-Zamboanga City Rd - K1729+541 -
K1731+325, K1731 + 350 - K1733 + 345, K1743 + 906// K1731+325, K1731 + 350 - K1732 + 000, K1732+989 - K1733
+ 276, K1743+906 - K1744+200, K1744+724.50 - K1746+000

K1746 + 000
Unit Cost Allocation " Unit Cost Estimated Cost
Physical T Physical Targe
WEVS Tocwt (Php) (Php) it oie (Php) (Php)
CW-1-  Preventive CW-1-  Preventive
Maintenance of Road: | 15,440,000.00 Maintenance of Road: | 11,275,141.62/
alt Overlay / Lane Km 61,682,800 alt Overlay Lane Km 89,535,899.63
.995 Lane Km 7.941 Lane Km
CW-2 -  Preventive CW-2-  Preventive

Maintenance of Road: | 3,703,563.45 Maintenance of Road: | 11,843,708.13 /
Conefete Reblocking .| : /‘I:ar'\e Km 34,817,200 }uerete Reblocking | Lane Km 6,964,100.38
j 0

9.401 Lane Km 588 Lane Km
EAO 3,500,000 EAO 3,500,000
Total 100,000,000 Total 100,000,000
Justification:

The modification of this pro'ject is réquested due to the following reasons:
e Based from the road ayent data and per actual survey there are sections that need to be overlaid due to its poor

road condition, causingAhe increase of prcj'ect length for asphalt overlay; and
2 pxe{sical tar: rete reblocking decreases as the other component increases, also per road condition

assess! the n ement was only for this section K1743+906 — K1744+200.

Based on our &valuation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof
is recommended.

(KPPROVED / DISAPPROVED:

f—__—_/
MARK A. VILLAR '

Sécretary Departrnerg f;fce Plélfal{ﬁ;lvsoerk;;nd Highways
cretary
2.1 NDIC/ACF/RCY (TR e

WINBC02858 @



